- Enhanced exposure to the strongly performing Sydney office market

- Attractive returns, high occupancy and strong fixed rental growth with a long WALE

- Future growth through a significant exposure to the $2 billion Cockle Bay Park development

Delivering growth through development

+ Attractive development pipeline focused on Office and Logistics principally in the strongest markets of Sydney and Melbourne

+ GPT has replenished its logistics landbank through the acquisition of a significant site at Truganina, Melbourne

+ Well progressed in identifying further investment opportunities

FY19 Guidance

+ Updated FFO per security growth of 2.5% on FY18

+ Maintaining DPS growth of 4% on FY18

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Appendix

Artists impression, 300 Lonsdale Street, Melbourne Central office development
NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

26

Pro-forma Financials

26The GPT Group | Equity Raising Presentation  |  June 2019

$Million Dec-18
Sale of 50% stake in

MLC Centre

Acquisition of 5

Sydney logistics

properties

Dec-18 pro forma

Placement and

Darling Park

Acquisition

Dec-18 pro forma

post Placement and

Darling Park

Acquisition

Cash 59 59 59

Investment properties 10,129 (775) 212 9,566 531 10,097

Equity accounted investments 3,906 3,906 3,906

Intangibles 27 27 27

Other assets 658 658 658

Total assets 14,778 (775) 212 14,215 531 14,746

Borrowings 4,115 (662) 224 3,677 (227) 3,450

Other liabilities 563 (138)1 424 424

Total liabilities 4,677 (800) 224 4,101 (227) 3,874

Net assets 10,101 252 (12) 10,114 758 10,872

Securities on issue (m) 1,804.9 1,804.9 132 1,937

NTA per security ($) $5.58 $5.59 $5.60

Net gearing 26.3% 24.2% 21.7%

1. Hedge restructure

2. Excess of sale proceeds above 31 December 2018 book value of MLC Centre

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Sydney Office Market Overview

27
Source: JLL Research Q1 2019, GPT Research. Effective rent is calculated by deducting from the face rental the amortised

present value of incentives over an assumed 10 year lease term.

+ Sydney CBD currently has a record low vacancy rate

of 3.7% and has been experiencing solid rental growth